MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Regarding the cooperation and coordination of Implementing Municipal Separate Storm Sewer General Permit (MS4GP) between all of the following entities:

Hancock County, Indiana Town of Fortville, Indiana Town of McCordsville, Indiana Town of New Palestine, Indiana Town of Cumberland, Indiana City of Greenfield, Indiana Hancock County Soil and Water Conservation District Hancock County Solid Waste Management District

Whereas, the Federal Clean Water Ace requires storm water discharges from certain types of urbanized areas to be permitted under the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) program) Phase II); and,

Whereas, the Indiana Department of Environmental Management, hereinafter referred to as "IDEM", has designated Hancock County, Town of Fortville, Town of McCordsville, Town of New Palestine, Town of Cumberland, and the City of Greenfield as MS4 Entities under the provisions of; Municipal Separate Storm Sewer General Permit (MS4GP) and,

Whereas, Municipal Separate Storm Sewer General Permit (MS4GP) extends coverage of the NPDES Storm Water Program to all small MS4's, requiring the implementation of the six (6) element program minimum control measures (MCM's) and the implementation best management practices (BMP's) to satisfy each of the MCM's;

Whereas, the Soil and Water Conservation District and the Solid Waste Management District will assist in activities to towns, city, and the county with meeting the requirements for MCM1 Public Education and Outreach and MCM 2 Public Participation and Involvement;

Therefore Be It Resolved that all the parties do hereby agree to work jointly to carry out the requirements to meet the minimum control measures for Public Education and Outreach and Public Participation and Involvement.

These activities include but are not limited to the following: education committee meetings, website, news articles and press releases, clean up events, 4-H fair booth, school programs, and program and other education events;

It is further understood that this agreement becomes effective when all parties are signatory hereto.

If any party decides to withdraw, they must notify in writing 30 days in advance to the other parties.

This agreement is made and entered into by:

Commissioners	, President of the Hancock County
	, Town Council President of Fortville
	, Town Council President of McCordsville
	, Town Council President of New Palestine
	, Town Council President of Cumberland
and Safety	, President of Greenfield Board of Public Works
Conservation District Board	, President of Hancock County Soil & Water
Management District Board	, President of Hancock County Solid Waste